Doyle, Ebbets, Engel, 

Foley, Francisco, French, Goodwin, Hart, Hottenroth, Hyland, Leich, Mundorf, Murphy, 
O'Grady, Owens, Ryder, Van Nostrand, Williams, Wise, and the President-25. 

No. 1493. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two hundred and 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000), proceeds to be used for the construction of a 
new public hospital to be built on Lenox avenue, between One Hundred and Thirty-sixth 
and One Hundred and Thirty-seventh streets, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows :

[...]

obtained therefor from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be authorized, pursuant to the 
provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Chatter, to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000). 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to adopt said ordinance. 
Which was decided in the affirmative by the following vote : 
Affirmative-Councilmen Bodine, Brice, Cassidy, Christman, Do>le, Ebbets, Et-gel, Foley, 

French, Goodwin, Hart, Hester, Hottenroth, Hyland, Leich, Mundorf, Murphy, O'Grady,

[...]

ing Department, with instructions to wait upon the Commissioner of said Department and obtain 
from him all data bearing upon the question (see Minutes, page 334), respectfully 

and resolution, adopted by the Council. providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of 
one hundred and eighty thousand twenty-nine dollars ($180,029), the proceeds whereof shall be 
expended for the purchase, acquisition or construction of new stock or plant for the Street Clean- 

The Committee on Finance, to whom was referred on October 29, 1901, the annexed report 
No. 2503.—(S. 0. 273.) 

REPORT :

[...]

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment on February 19, 1901, adopted the 

following resolution : 
Whereas, The Commissioner of Street Cleaning, in a communication to the Board of Esti-

mate and Apportionment, dated February I, 19o1, has made requisition for the issue of bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and eighty thousand and twenty-nine dollars ($180,029) to provide 
for the purchase, acquisition or construction of stock or plant for the Department of Street 
Cleaning, as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter, the estimated expense 
thereof being apportioned among the several boroughs, as follows :

[...]

means for the payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Whereas, The Commissioner of Street Cleaning, in a communication to the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment, dated February 1, Igor, has made requisition for the issue of bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and eighty thousand and twenty-nine dollars (080,029) to provide for 
the purchase, acquisition or construction of stock or plant for the Department of Street Cleaning, 
as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter, the estimated expense thereof 
being apportioned among the several boroughs as follows :

[...]

on West Seventy-second street, Manhattan, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having  examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing  for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty-seven thousand five 
hundred dollars ($57,500), proceeds to be used for laying  an asphalt pavement on the 
roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows : 
Section I.

[...]

the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not 
exceeding  fifty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($57,500) for laying  an asphalt pavement on 
the roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by

[...]

new City Prison, respectfully 

REPORT : 
That, having  examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be concurred in. 

AN ORDINANCE providing  for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hundred and seventy-
five thousand dollars ($175,000), proceeds to be used for work at the new City Prison 
(Tombs), in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, iss follows : 
Section 1. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following  resolu-